TRANSBAY JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Resolution No.

continued happiness in his retirement.

Board of Directors at its meeting of May 8, 2014.

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION
WHEREAS, Arthur Lloyd has served as a member of the Board of Directors of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority since January 2011, and as an alternate Director prior to that time, representing the Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board, which owns and operates the Caltrain commuter rail service; and
WHEREAS, Over more than 60 years, Arthur Lloyd has dedicated himself personally and professionally to the preservation, expansion, and appreciation of commercial and passenger rail service throughout the nation, the state, and the Bay Area; and
WHEREAS, Even before his appointment to the Transbay Joint Powers Authority Board, Arthur Lloyd was a steady advocate for the Transbay Transit Center Program, regularly attending Board meetings and providing thoughtful information and comment; and
WHEREAS, The Transbay Joint Powers Authority has greatly benefited from the wisdom, experience, knowledge, and passion that Arthur Lloyd has brought to the decisions of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority; and
WHEREAS, The accomplishments of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority would not have been possible without the guidance and assistance of Arthur Lloyd; and
WHEREAS, After a lifetime of service toward the promotion and advancement of railroads and public transportation, Arthur Lloyd is retiring from his position on the Transbay Joint Powers Authority Board of Directors; now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED, That the Transbay Joint Powers Authority expresses its most sincere appreciation for the work of Arthur Lloyd as a member of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority Board of Directors and a life-long advocate for public transportation; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Transbay Joint Powers Authority wishes Arthur Lloyd

I hereby certify that the forgoing resolution was adopted by the Transbay Joint Powers Authority

Secretary, Transbay Joint Powers Authority